110 S81. 40	Docket No.: 55980 / 0 F 7 # 4		
	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF OSIMME		
© PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark O		
7. 101768123 ▼	JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO Q 1 JUN 2001		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stamatis GINOSSATIS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sporos SA		
Jens HESTBECH			
06/01/01	Address: Thessi Tzima		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	19400 Koropi		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Attikis State/Prov.:		
□ Other	Country: Greece ZIP:		
Execution Date: May 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
07/857/19 Additional numbers	s 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Peter F. Corless	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,860	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 		
Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account		
P.O. Box 9169	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
06/06/2001 MNGUYEN 00000107 09857119			
City: BissEch ⁵⁸¹ State ⁴ Prov. ¹⁰ MA	8. Deposit account number:		
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: 02209			
	DT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Peter F. Corless (Reg. No. 33,860)	June 1, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	PATENT REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0001		

1- 6-01;17:21 ;PIZZEYS

FLEXOPACK S. A.

17144275

31-MAY-2001 THU 13:08

FAX NO. 8626583

P. 05/10

'z .

Spores SA

ŧ 2/

Attorney Ducket No. 55778

Pace I of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stanetis GUIOSSATIS, inventor, and a cilizen of Greece, and I, Jean HESTEECH, investor and a cilizen of Denmark, Insteinafter referred to as "Assignore"), now invested certain new and useful improvements in MUETI LAYER HEAT SHRUKABLE FU.M, for which an application for United States Letters Patent with the same title has been filed with the United Blates Patent and Trademark Office, under application number ______ and a filing date of

WHEREAS, SFORDS SA, These Trime, 19400 Koropi, Atthikis, Greece, (hereinafter referred to at the "Assignee"), is desirous of negating the online right, fills and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the said application, and any follow Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCIERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and lightly sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby solarowierload, the Assigners have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sol, assign and traffsfor to the Assignes, its successors and assigns, their other right, title and interest for the United States in and to the sold invention and in and to the sold interest for the United States in and to the sold invention and in and to the sold interest for the United States in and to the sold invention and in and to the sold interest for the United States in and to the sold invention and in and to the sold interest for the United States in and to the sold invention and in and to the sold interest for the United States in and to the sold invention and in and to the sold interest on substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignues hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Undernerks to issue all patents for sold inventions, or patents resulting therefrom insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assigners, its encoessors and assigns, to the full end of the torm or terms for which any and all of sold Letters Patent for sold invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assigners would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assigners also have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignce, its successors and as gas, their entire right, tille and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said applications, in all countries of the world for sign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain ratorts for said inventions in its over name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive was and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any

PATENT REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0002

1 -	6-01	;1	7:21	; P	IZZEYS
-----	------	----	------	-----	--------

5-01;21:27

Spores SA

Docket No. 55938

Pane 2 of 2

and all of said Letter; Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to excents any and all pritent applications, masignments, allidavits, and any other process in connection, therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignce, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lasful papers, make all lasful ouths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assigners also hereby grant the law firm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Custonen, Intellectual Property Group of EDWARDS & ANGELL LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which : nay be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documents.

IN WITNESS & HEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed.

MA Dated this 2001. Stamatis Ginossatis MK 2001. Dated this ۰. Jons Hestbech WITNESS THESS MAY 2001 (Date) (D. 11=)

WITNESS

-	(Dato)
witness	
167260	

PATENT REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 06/01/2001